

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS RAILWAY RECRUITMENT BOARD, GORAKHPUR

Railway Station Road, Gorakhpur – 273012 (UP)

Website: <u>www.rrbgkp.gov.in</u>

Phone No. : (0551)2208009



Additional/ Waitlisted Provisional Part Panel for JE against CEN.03/2018

1. **ADDITIONAL PANEL**: Following candidates based on Merit, Preference and community are provisionally shortlisted for Additional Panel. The candidate bearing following Roll Numbers are arranged in ascending order (not in order of merit) as detailed below:

JUNIOR ENGINEER / TRACK MACHINE, Category-14 (NER)

193812296041126	
Total – 01 (One) Roll Number Only	

JUNIOR ENGINEER / CARRIAGE & WAGON, Category-15(NER)

193812436261240	193813367251166	
Total – 02 (Two) Roll Number Only		

JUNIOR ENGINEER / DIESEL MECHANICAL, Category-17 (NER)

193826136321037	193826138061141	193826140171077	193827186061169
Total – 04 (Four) Roll Number Only			

JUNIOR ENGINEER / S & T / TELECOMMUNICATION, Category-64 (NER)

	, , , ,
193826135011168	193826139291178
199020199011100	150010105151170
Total – 02 (Two) Roll Number Only	

- 2. The name of candidates of this Provisional Part panel is being forwarded to Principal Chief Personnel Officer, N.E.Railway Gorakhpur. Further course of action on their appointment will be taken by Principal Chief Personnel Officer, N.E.Railway Gorakhpur after due verification & ensuring fulfilment of eligibility criteria like production of Original/Current Certificates of Educational/Technical Qualification, Date of Birth, Caste, EWS, EBC, Past Character/antecedents/Affidavits where necessary etc according to the Centralised Employment Notice No.03/2018 and corrigendum issued thereto from time to time and for which the candidates will be informed individually by the N.E.Railway Gorakhpur. All candidates will be required to submit an affidavit that their Degree/Diploma certificate and Caste certificate, as the case may be, are genuine and valid.
- 3. Candidature of all the candidates appearing in this Additional/ Waitlisted provisional Part panel is purely provisional and is liable to be cancelled in case of any inconsistency/deficiency of the data furnished by them in the online application or any mal-practice on the part of candidate coming to the notice of RRB at any stage of appointment/recruitment process. It may be noted that merely getting placed in the provisional panel does not entitle her/him in any way to an appointment in the railway.
- 4. While every care has been taken in preparing this Additional/ Waitlisted provisional Part panel, RRB reserve the rights to rectify any inadvertent error or typographical/ printing mistakes.
- 5. **Important:** Beware of the touts who may misguide the candidates with false promises of getting them selected for the job on illegal consideration. The recruitment process in the RRB exams is fully computerised and the selection is based purely on the merit of candidates.
- 6. Candidates are advised to regularly visit RRB's official website for the updates.